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KING COUNTY, STATE OF WASHINGTON

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDING JUDGE

DoNE this 1l{

-r-

day of

hues D

P.?/2

GENERAL ADMIMSTRATIYE ORDER

No. 97-53

Order Regarding Screening for Security
at King County District Court Facilities

To.eusuo adequate security at the following outlying court divisions: Aukeen, Bellevue,
Federal V/ay,Issaquall Northeast, Rentoq Shoreline aud Southwest, and to further clari$ those
ítcms which are excluded from the coufüouses, it is

Hereby ordered that effective immediateþ, ûo person (except duly
cor¡missioned law enforcement officøs not entering the buílding for purposes relatíng to a case
in which they are a named pary) shall bring into any of the aforeme¡rtioned cor¡¡t facilities,
including the probation, prosecutor and public defense offices located therein:

Any item that constitutos a \ileapon r¡uder any applicable law; aoy explosive substance;
alcohol; mace, pepper spray or similar iterns; ot , any ite¡n that may be used as a weapofr
such as box knives, sorewdrivers, soissors, lette¡ openers, and pocket knives; provided
that the court security detail may permit the following into the buildi"g: (l) weapons
carried by authonzed law enforcement offioors not entering the building for purposes
relating to a case in which they are a ryg! pætv; (2) weapons or other items in the
possession of law enforcemeat officers or deputy proseouting attoraeys which are being
brought into the building to be used as an exhibit in a pe,oding case; (3) tools of trade in
possessiou of constn¡ction workers, ropair and maintsnance workers who are on
assignment in the þ¡ilrling; (4) offioe equipment aud supplies and ordinary kitchen
utensíls, ín the possession of persons empioyed in the building and which are being
brought into the buildiog for their ordinary use.

The Departnent of Public Safety acting through the court security persorrnel and/or King
County Police shall use appropriate electronio scanning devices ar¡d/or sea¡oh ail persons and
property enteríng the said faoilities exçopt staff, who by Division policy, may be exempted
thereÊom.
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